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FIG # PART # DESCRIPTION 

T.VI Handlebars and Suspensions 

10 
37 
41 

51 
52 
64 

182904 
S.Ol6629 
308541 
308542 
307830 
307834 
070147 
3f9051 
202245 
307905 

Spring 
Washer 
Headlamp Bracket-L.H. 
Headlamp Bracket-R.H. 
Headlamp Bracket-L.H. 
Headlamp Bracket-R.H. 
Nut . 
Screw 
Screw 
Turn-Signal Post Packing 

T.VIl Electric Equipment and Transmissions 

6 

17 
25 
26 
27 
28 

30 
32 
34 
37 

39 
40 
41 
50 
51 
52 
54 

55 

56 
57 

307868 

307540 
s.Ol6405 
s.020105 
352857 
142805 
307877 
126990 
149275 
S.Ol2533 

310368 
S.Ol0018 
307869 
s.0300S2 
126899 
126939 
307167 

307168 

307192 
s. 010028 . 

Headlamp Assembly 

Horn 
Lock Washer 
Nut 
Packing 
Tail Lamp Assembly 
Tail Lamp Assembly 
Plate 
Basket 
Washer 
Speedo Holder 

Spring 
Screw 
Headlamp Housing 
Bolt 
Stop Switch 
Protection Cap 
DNS Order Parts 

Speedometer 

Speedometer Cable 
Screw 

068 
20 25 30 MPH 

1 1 1 
2 2 2 
1 1 1 
1 1 1 
1 1 1 
1 1 1 
4 4 4 
2 2 2 

4 4 4 

1 1 1 

1 1 1 
2 2 2 
2 - 2 2 

1 1 1 
1 1 1 
1 1 1 
2 2 2 

2 2 2 
1 1 1 

1 1 1 
1 1 1 
2 2 2 
2 2 2 
2 2 2 
1 1 1 

1 1 1 

1 1 1 
2 2 2 

} 
1 

NOTES - APPLICATIONS 

Non-Turn-Signal Models Only 

Non-Turn-Signal Models Only 

Non Fitted 
Not Pictured 

Includes Parts 1, 38, 40, 41 
Non-Turn-Signal Models Only 

Non-Turn-Signal Models Only 
Non-Turn-Signal Models Only 
Turn-Signal Models Only 

Not Fitted 

Includes Parts 307519 (plate) , 
(nut) and 315092 (screw) 

Turn-Signal Models Only. 
Not Fitted 
Non-Turn-Signal Models ·only 
Non-Turn-Signal Models Only 
Non-Turn-Signal Models Only 
Turn-Signal Models Only 

Includes Parts 55, 56, 61, 64, 
65 Turn-Signal Models Only 
Includes Parts 60, 64, 65, and 
Bracket 307432 
Includes Inner Cable 306092 
Non-Turn-Signal Models Only 

.. .. . .... - .... . .. .... ,. ... .. :.-·--.-.-· .. .... 
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FIG # PART # DESCRIPTION 
64 307419 Bulb Socket 
65 307418 Bulb 

i 
1 • 
! 

306107 Grommet 
307166 Cable Ret. Clip 
307432 Speedometer Bracket 
306092 Inner Speedometer Cable 
307519 Speedo Bracket Clip 
s.020105 Speedo Bracket Nut 
11~092 Speedo Bracket Screw 
Al1014 Lamp 
All014 Lamp 
307ti75 Tail Lamp Back Plate 
319046 Sec. Screws 
S.008423 High Tension Sec. Screw 
S.008112 High Tension Sec. Clip 
S.Ol2532 High Tension Sec. Washer 

T.VIII Battery - Turn Signals 

-16 s.Ol3963 Washer 
19 307456 Buffer 
24 s. 00696·6 Washer 
26 S.020003 Nut 
35 307780 Turn-Signal Assembly 

. 
37 310211 Turn-Signal Sup. Tube 
38- 307316 Buffer .. 
39 G.401638 Cup 
40 S.020108 · Nut 
41 310395 Bush 

. ! 42 3077·98 Turn-Signal Sup. Tube 
43 075931 Buffer 

C .. ., 
-/ 

44 G.40!818 Bush 
45 S.006032 Washer 
46 s.015623 Screw 
47 S.015826 Screw 

·' . 48 307297 Horn Push Button 
49 S.Ol0028 Screw 
50 310206 Clamp Board 
51 S.003056 · Washer 
53 " 307777 Cable Harness 
54 307868 Headlamp Assembly 

. 

r• 

068 
20 25 30 MPH 

1 1 1 
1 1 1 
1 1 -.. 1 
2 ... 2 ··~ 2 
1 1 1 
1 1 .1 
2 2 2 
2 2 2 
2 2 2 
1 1 1 
1 1 1 
1 1 1 
2 2 2 
2 2 2 
2 2 2 
2 2 2 

1. 1 1 
7 7 7 

4 4 4 

1 1 1 

2 2 2 
1 1 ' 1 
2 2 . . 2 

4 4 4 
1 1 1 
1 1 1 

'Ct.: __ 

NOTES - APPLICATIONS 
Turn-Signal Models Only 
Turn-Signal Models Only 
Not Pictured 
Not Pictured 
Not Pictured 
Not Pictured 
Not Pictured 
Not Pictured 
Not Pictured 
Turn-Signal Models Only-Not .Pictured · 
Turn-Signal Models Only-Not Pictured 
Turn-Signal Models Only-Not Pictured . 
Turn-Signal Models Only-Not Pictured 
Not Pictured 
Not Pictured 

·Not Pictured 

Not Fitted 
· Not Fitted 

+ncludes Parts 36, 62, 63, 64, 
and 026929 (lamp socket) 
Not Fitted 
Not Fitted 
Not Fitted 
Not Fitted · 
Not Fitted 

Not Fitted 
Not Fitted 
Not Fitted 
Not Fitted 

Not Fitted 

Includes .Parts 55, 56, 58 
Order Key .'Blank #305582 
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FIG # PART # 

55 307869 
56 Al0004 
57 121562 
58 307237 
59 S.OlOOlB 
60 307872 
65 307365 
66 S.031087 
67 S.Ol2533 
68 S.030053 

075930 
315355 
307457 
307776 
307874 
3071.66 
026929 
307368 

. ·' 

068 
DESCRIPTION 20 25 30 MPH NOTES - APPLICATIONS 

Chrome Headlamp Housing 1 1 l 
Sealbeam 1 1 1 
Spring Not Fitted 
Rim 1 1 1 
Screw 1 1 1 
Switch 1 1 1 
Clampboard 1 1 1 Not Fitted 
Screw Not Fitted 
Washer Not Fitted 
washer Not Fitted 
Cable Grommet Guide 1 1 1 Not Pictured 
Grommet 2 2 2 Not Pictured 
Battery Buffer 1 1 1 Not Pictured 
Rear Tail Lamp Harness 1 1 1 Not Pictured 
Switch Prot. Cover 1 1 1 Not Pictured 
Cable Retaining Grommet 9 9 9 Not Pictured Turn-Signal Models Only 
Turn-Signal Lamp Socket 4 4 4 Not Pictured 
Tail Lamp Ground 1 1 1 Not Pictured 

, .. 
\. 
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AD~ENDMENT TO CATALOG Of SP.I\RE PARTS-171716 

CATALOG OF SPARE PARTS 
AMENDMENT 

#2 
THE INFORMATION INCLUDED HEREWITH REPRESENTS NECESSARY INFORMATION SPECIFIC 
FOR GRANDE MoPEDS EQUIPPED wITH "AuToMAT 1 c 0 II IN. lEer I o~", THESE MODELS -
ARE CALLED GRANDE SUPER DELUXE MX WITH FRAME PREFIX DESIGNATIONS OF 068, 

TRANSFER THIS INFORMATION OR INSERT THESE SHEETS IN THE SPARE PARTS CATALOG 

FOR EASY REFERENCE. 

vespa of am eric~ corporation 



068 
FIG H PART i DescriEtion 20 25 30 mph NOTES - APPLICATIONS ,, 

T.I Engine 
,-, 1 306922 Air Cleaner Assy . 1 1 

186886 Air Cleaner Assy . 1 
11 185047 Ignition Feed Coil 1 1 1 Turn-Signal Models Only 

120391 Ignition Feed Coil 1 1 1 Non-Turn-Signal Models Only 
54 308463 Low Tension Cable 1 1 1 Non-Turn- Signal Models Only 
55 162935 Condenser 1 1 1 Turn-Signal Models Only 
7 9 5/308449 Engine Assy. 1 1 Non-Turn-Signal Models On l y 

5/308447 Engine Assy . 1 Non-Turn-Signal Models Only 

r 307842 Engine Assy . 1 1 Turn-Signal Models Only 
5/308448 Engine Assy . 1 Turn- Signal Models Only 

92 190726 Piston Cylinder Assy. 1 1 1 
93 182518 Lower Piston Ring 1 1 1 

182519 Upper Piston Ring 1 1 1 
94 191034 Piston-Pin Assy . 1 1 1 I ncludes Parts 93 

100 134497 Crankshaft 1 1 ~ 
103 5/308460 Crankcase Assy 1 1 1 Non- Turn Signal l'1ode1s Only 

308435 Crankcase Assy 1 1 1 Turn-Signal Models Only 
105 185048 Battery Charge Co i l 1 1 1 I n c l udes Part #47 and Cable 185051 
109 029465 Spark Plug Cap 1 1 1 
117 071054 Terminal No t Fitted 
118 S.Ol5008 Terminal Not Fitted 
119 168048 Oil Injection Pump 1 1 1 Includes Parts 120 thru 131 
120 168037 Plate 1 1 1 
121 168036 Gasket 1 1 1 
122 134485 Spring 1 1 1 
123 G.40028.2 Washer 1 1 1 
124 S . 000702 Screw 2 2 2 

) 125 S . 016405 Washer 2 2 2 
126 168043 Mixer Drive Gear 1 1 1 

,. 127 134490 ~\lasher-Spacer 1 1 1 
128 168041 Oil Intake Junction 1 1 1 
129 · 168042 Gasket 1 1 1 
130 S.014555 Screw 2 2 2 
131 S.Ol6404 Washer 2 2 2 
132 168039 Gasket 1 1 1 

S.031091 Bolt 2 2 2 Not Pictured 
S.016406 Washer/Spacer 2 2 2 Not Pictured 
185051 Cable Harness 1 1 1 Not Pictur ed 
120070 Smal l End Bushing 1 1 1 Not Pi ctured ,,. 

(>' 
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FIG # PART # DESCRIPTION 

T.II Rear Hub Assy. 

19 
21 

22 

23 

24 
25 
34 
47 

52 
57 
61 
73 

l f7 5741 
176409 
176447 
175749 
176448 
175750 
176611 
175739 
190312 
190315 
130240 
180210 
175747 
103018 
S.006976 
176388 

175751 

T.III Frame 

1 
3 
8 

25 

34 
39 
41 

307800 
307822 
308467 
308450 
307140 

S.003056 
308433 
123177 
S.003208 
354177 
307952 
S.008455 
S.013763 
S.008080 

Hub Half 
Pinion Shaft 
Pinion Shaft 
Gear 
Gear 
Intermediate Gear 
Intermediate Gear 
Hub Housing Half 
Clutch Drum 
Clutch Shoe Anchor Plate 
Brake Shoe 
Brake Shoe 
Shoulder Washer 
Cap 
Spring Washer 
Rear Hub Assy. 

Hub Retaining Washer 

Main Frame Member 
Security Lock Assy. 
Swing Structure 
Swing Structu.re 
Fuel Cock Assy. 

Washer 
Gas Cap 
Packing 
Cotter Pin 
Fuel Tap Knob 
Oil Tank 
Oil Tank Sec. Screw 
Washer 
Oil Tank Sec. Plate 

·068 
20 25 30 MPH 

l l l 
l 1 

1 
l 1 

1 
1 1 

l 
1 l 1 
1 l 1 
1 l l 

l 1 
1 
1 l 1 
1 1 1 
l l l 

l 1. 

5 5 5 

l l l 
1 1 1 
l l 1 
l 1 1 
l l 1 

2 2 2 
l l 1 

1 1 1 
l 1 l 
1 l l 
2 2 2 
2 2 2 
2 2 2 

NOTES - APPLICATIONS 

Includes Parts 2,7,13,15,16,19 
20,21,22,23,24,47,48,52,55,57,58, 
61,62,65,66,67,68,74 and Part Marked 
with *. 

*Not PI"ctured : 

Non-Turn-Signal Models Only 
Turn-Signal Models Only 
Includes Parts 32,44,45 and Those 
Indicated with ** 

Not Fi·tted 
** Not Pictured 
''(* Not Pictured 
Not Pictured 
Not Pictured 
Not Pictured 
Not Pictured 



068 
FIG # PART # DESCRIPTION 20 25 30 MPH NOTES - APPLICATIONS 

308431 Filler Cap 1 1 1 Includes 1 41 928 Gasket Not Pictured 
141928 Oil Tank Gasket 1 1 1 Not Pictured 
307953 Oil Tank Connection l 1 1 Not Pictured 
185217 Oil Filter 1 1 1 Not Pictured 
1-294 75 Gasket 1 1 1 Not Pictured 

\ 185223 Clip 1 1 1 Not Pictured 
) 156022 Oil Line Sec. Strap 2 2 2 Not Pictur ed 

T. IV Silencer, Mudguards and Saddle 

1 307084 Rear Mudguard 1 1 1 Non Turn-Signal Models On ly 
307838 Rear Mudguard 1 1 1 Turn-Signal Models Only 

2 S.031086 Bolt 1 1 1 Turn-Signal Models Only 
3 G.62512 Spring Washer 4 4 4 
5 308608 Muffler 1 

308618 Muffler 1 
308614 Muffler 1 

16 307955 Seat Assembly 1 1 1 Includes Parts 30, 4 2 1 43 
17 307788 Rear Saddle Bracket 1 1· 1 
18 S.030086 Saddle Sec. Screw 1 1 1 
28 307878 Black Tail Lamp Bracket 1 1 1 Turn- Signal Models Only 
31 S . 020006 Nut 2 2 2 Non-Turn-Signal. Mode ls Only 
37 307566 Tool Canvas 1 1 1 
40 128860 Oil Dosage Beaker Not Fitted 
4 4 s.003056 Washer 2 2 2 Turn-Signal Iv!odels Only 

307456 Buffer 4 4 4 
016516 Grommet 1 1 1 Turn-Signal Models Only Hardware for 
S.003056 Washer 1 1 1 Turn-Signal Models Only tail lamp to 
S.Ol6406 Washer 1 1 1 Turn-Signal Models Only rear fender 
s.020106 Nut 1 1 1 Turn-Signal Models Only mounting. , , S.003056 Washer 1 1 1 Turn-Signal Models Only 

) S.Ol6406 Washer 1 1 1 Turn-Signal Models Only 
S.020106 Nut 1 1 1 Turn-Signal Models Only 
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068 
FIG # PART # DESCRIPTION 2"0 25 30 MPH NOTES - APPLICATIONS 

TV.I Mag Wheels 

1 A75048 Front Wheel 1 1 1 
2 307756 Dust Cover 1 1 1 
3 307757 Inspection Plug 2 2 2 

} 4 G.68888 Brake Jaw Pair 1 1 1 Includes Part 5 
/ 5 G.70241 Spring 2 2 2 

6 G.6889Q Brake Shoe Pivot 1 1 1 
7 G.68891 Washer 1 1 1 
8 G.69669 Activator Lever 1 1 1 
9 S.020006 Nut 1 1 1 

10 s.Ol3777 Washer 1 1 1 
11 G.69671 Cone 2 2 2 
12 G.69675 Bearing Track 2 2 2 
13 002139 Ball Bearing 22 22 22 
14 319064 Washer 1 1 1 
15 S.Ol5260 Nut 2 2 2 
16 S.Ol3869 t'Vasher 2 2 2 
17 307314 Axle Shaft 1 1· 1 
18 307299 Spacer 1 1 1 
19 307448 Nut 2 2 2 Remove When Mounting Speedo Drive 
20 A76048 Rear Wheel 1 1 1 
21 A70153 2.50 x 17 Front Tire 1 1 1 

A70152 2.75 x 16 Rear Tire 1 1 1 
22 A71350 Front Tube 1 1 1 

A70014 Rear Tube 1 1 1 
23 307341 Washer 2 2 2 
24 305055 Nut 2 2 2 

' _) 
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068 
FIG # PART # DESCRIPTION 20 25 30 MPH NOTES - APPLICATIONS 

•' T.VI Handlebars and Suspensions 

10 182904 Spring 1 1 1 
') 37 S.016629 Washer 2 2 2 

41 308541 Head lamp Bracket-L.H. 1 1 1 } Non-Turn-Signal Models Only 

) 
308542 Head lamp Bracket-R.H. 1 1 1 
307830 Head lamp Bracket-L.H. 1 1 1 1 Non-Turn-Signal Models Only 
307834 Head lamp Bracket-R.H. 1 1 1 

51 070147 Nut 4 4 4 
52 319051 Screw 2 2 2 
64 202245 Screw Non Fitted 

307905 Turn-Signal Post Packing 4 4 4 Not Pictured 

. T. VI1 Electric Equipment and Transmissions 

6 307868 Headlamp Assembly 1 1 1 Includes Parts 1, 38, 40, 41 
Non-Turn-Signal Models Only 

17 307540 Horn 1 1 1 
25 S.016405 Lock Washer 2 2 2 
26 s.020105 Nut 2 "2 2 

27 352857 Packing 1 1 1 Non~Turn-Signal Models Only 
28 142805 Tail Lamp Assembly 1 1 1 Non-Turn-Signal Models Only 

307877 Tail Lamp Assembly 1 1 1 Turn-Signal Models Only 
30 126990 Plate 2 2 2 
32 149275 Basket Not Fitted 
3.4 S.Ol2533 Washer 2 2 2 
37 3085~7 Speedo Holder 1 1 1 Includes Parts 307519 (plate) , 

S.020105 (nut) and 315092 (screw) 
Turn-Signal Models Only. 

39 310368 Spring ~ Not Fitted 

) 
40 S.Ol0018 Screw 1 1 1 Non-Turn-Signal Models Only 
41 307869 Head lamp Housing 1 1 1 Non-Turn-Signal Models Only 
50 S.030052 Bolt 2 2 2 Non-Turn-Signal Models Only 
51 126899 Stop Switch 2 2 2 Turn-Signal Models Only 
52 126939 Protection Cap 2 2 2 
54 307167 DNS Order Parts 1 1 1 Includes Parts 55, 56, 61, 64, 

65 Turn-Signal Models Only 
55 307168 Speedometer 1 1 1 Includes Parts 60, 64, 65, and 

Bracket 307432 
56 307192 Speedometer Cable 1 1 1 Includes Inner Cable 306092 
57 S.Ol0028 Screw 2 2 2 Non-Turn-Signal Models Only 
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068 
FIG # PART # DESCRIPTION 20 25 30 MPH NOTES - APPLICATIONS 

64 307419 Bulb Socket 1 1 1 Turn-Signal Models Only 
65 307418 Bulb 1 1 1 Turn-Signal Models Only 

306107 Grommet 1 1 1 Not Pictured 
· ' 307166 Cable Ret. Clip 2 2 2 Not Pictured 

307432 Speedometer Bracket 1 1 1 Not Pictured 
") 306092 Inner Speedometer Cable 1 1 1 Not Pictured 

307519 Speedo Bracket Clip 2 2 2 Not Pictured 
s.020105 Speedo Bracket Nut 2 2 2 Not Pictured 

) 11~092 Speedo Bracket Screw 2 2 2 Not Pictured 
All014 Lamp 1 1 1 Turn-Signal Models Only-Not Pictured 
All014 Lamp 1 1 1 Turn-Signal Models Only-Not Pictured 
307875 Tail Lamp Back Plate 1 1 1 Turn-Signal Models Only-Not -Pictured 
319046 Sec. Screws 2 2 2 Turn-Signal Models Only-Not Pictured 
S.008423 High Tension Sec . Screw 2 2 2 Not Pictured 
s.008112 High Tension Sec . Clip 2 2 2 Not Pictured 
S.Ol2532 High Tension Sec . Washer 2 2 2 Not Pictured 

T . VIII Battery - Turn Signals 

16 S.Ol3963 Washer 1. 1 1 
19 307456 Buffer 7 7 7 

24 S . 006966 Washer Not Fitted 
26 S.020003 Nut Not Fitted 
35 307780 Turn-Signal Assembly 4 4 4 Includes Parts 36, 62, 63, 64, 

. and 026929 (lamp socket) 
37 310211 Turn-Signal Sup . Tube Not Fitted 
38- 307316 Buffer Not Fitted 
39 G.401638 Cup Not Fitted 
40 s.020108 Nut Not Fitted 
41 310395 Bush Not Fitted 
42 30779.8 Turn-Signal Sup. Tube 1 1 1 
43 075931 Buffer Not Fitted 

,) 44 G.401818 Bush Not Fitted 
45 S.006032 Washer Not Fitted 
46 s.Ol5623 Screw Not Fitted 
47 S.Ol5826 Screw 2 2 2 
48 307297 Horn Push Button 1 1 1 
49 S.Ol0028 Screw 2 2 2 
50 310206 Clamp Board Not Fitted 
51 S.003056 Washer 4 4' 4 
53 307777 Cable Harness 1 1 1 Includes Parts 55, 56, 58 
54 307868 Headlamp Assembly 1 1 1 Order Key Blank #305582 

·, 



068 
FIG # PART # DESCRIPTION 20 25 30 MPH NOTES - APPLICATIONS 

55 307869 Chrome Headlamp Housing 1 1 1 
,. I 56 Al0004 Sealbeam 1 1 1 

57 121562 Spring Not Fitted 
58 307237 Rim 1 1 1 
59 S.Ol0018 Screw 1 1 1 
60 307872 Switch 1 1 1 

) 65 307365 Clampboard 1 1 1 Not Fitted 
66 S.031087 Screw Not Fitted 
67 S.Ol2533 Washer Not Fitted 
68 S.030053 Washer Not Fitted 

075930 Cable Grommet Guide 1 1 1 Not Pictured 
315355 Grommet 2 2 2 Not Pictured 
307457 Battery Buffer 1 1 1 Not Pictured 
307776 Rear Tail Lamp Harness 1 1 1 Not Pictured 
307874 Switch Prot. Cover 1 1 1 Not Pictured 
307166 Cable Retaining Grommet 9 9 9 Not Pictured Turn-Signal Models Only 
026929 Turn-Signal Lamp Socket 4 4 4 Not Pictured 
307368 Tail Lamp Ground 1 1 1 Not Pictured 

I 
·1 
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